



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-70-PT
Date: 29 June 2005
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge O-Gon Kwon
Judge Iain Bonomy

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 29 June 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

**NEBOJŠA PAVKOVIĆ
VLADIMIR LAZAREVIĆ
VLASTIMIR ĐORĐEVIĆ
SRETEN LUKIĆ**

**ORDER CHANGING STATUS OF DECISION ON PROSECUTION'S MOTION FOR
PROTECTIVE MEASURES AND REQUEST FOR JOINT DECISION ON PROTECTIVE
MEASURES**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Thomas Hannis
Ms. Christina Moeller
Ms. Carolyn Edgerton

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Mihajlo Bakrač, for Vladimir Lazarević
Mr. Theodore Scudder, for Sreten Lukić
Mr. John Ackerman and Mr. Aleksander Aleksić, for Nebojša Pavković


THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”);

HAVING ISSUED a “Decision on Prosecution’s Motion for Protective Measures and Request for Joint Decision on Protective Measures” (“Protective Measures Decision”) on 19 May 2005, and a “Decision on Prosecution’s Motion for Reconsideration and Corrigendum to ‘Decision on Prosecution’s Motion for Protective Measures and Request for Joint Decision on Protective Measures’ of 19 May 2005” on 29 June 2005,

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDERS the Registrar to change the status of the earlier Protective Measures Decision to confidential, and to file the attached corrected public version of the Protective Measures Decision.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this twenty-ninth day of June 2005
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]